



22 May 2024

Top Shelf International Holdings Limited (ASX: TSI) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Top Shelf International Holdings Limited ('TSI') will be placed in trading halt at the request of TSI, pending it releasing an announcement regarding the outcome of the institutional component of the accelerated entitlement offer. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 24 May 2024.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Top Shelf International Holdings Ltd

Principal Place of Business: 16-18 National Boulevard Campbellfield Victoria Australia 3061

22 May 2024

Ash Abdul Aziz Compliance Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd

By email only: <u>TradingHaltsMelbourne@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Ash

TOP SHELF INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD (ASX : TSI) - REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Top Shelf International Holdings Ltd (**Company**) requests that a voluntary and immediate trading halt be granted by the ASX in respect of the Company's securities.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company:

- (1) requests a trading halt pending an announcement to be released to ASX by the Company regarding a capital raising (**Announcement**);
- (2) requests that the trading halt end on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 24 May 2024, or upon the Announcement being released to ASX; and
- (3) the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kindest regards

Harry Pratt Company Secretary Top Shelf International Holdings Ltd